Fits standard bag
filter housings
Provides up to 4 times or
more life than conventional
bag filters
Eliminates filter media rupture,
contaminant by-pass and
unloading

competitive filter bag housing manufacturer and model and the correct DuoFLO
support basket needed to upgrade to the DuoFLO filter element.
DuoFLO Filter Support Basket Ordering Guide
Existing Bag Filter Housing
Filter
Size
Adapter Part
Number
Gaskets Required CUNO
Basket
Part
Number
MFG Model Number Description
Basket Adapter
FSI FSP - 40 1 around, side entry #1 Not Required No NA 60331-32*
FSI FSP - 85 & up 1 to 24 around, side entry #2 Not Required No NA 60331-31*
Filtration Systems 112 1 around over the top #1 60343-31 No NA 60331-32
Filtration Systems 122 1 around over the top #2 60343-31 No NA 60331-31
Hayward TBF 0101 1 around #1 Not Required No NA 60331-32
Hayward TBF 0102 1 around #2 Not Required No NA 60331-31
Hayward MBF 3 to 24 around, bottom entry #2 Not Required No NA 60331-31
Hayward SEMB 3 to 24 around, side entry #2 Not Required No NA 60331-31
Parker SB1 or 4 1 or 4 around, side entry #1 60340-31** No Yes 60331-32
Parker SB1 or 4 1 or 4 around, side entry #2 60340-31** No Yes 60331-31
GAF/AFFCO RB(1,2 or 4)_ _ 1 to 4 around, over the top #1 60339-31** No Yes 60331-32
GAF/AFFCO RB(1,2 or 4)_ _L 1 to 4 around, over the top #2 60339-31** No Yes 60331-31
GAF/AFFCO RB1_ _ SE 1 around, side entry #1 Not Required Yes*** NA 60331-34
GAF/AFFCO RB1_ _ L-SE 1 around, side entry #2 Not Required Yes*** NA 60331-33
GAF/AFFCO RB(2 to 12)C2L 2 to 12 around, bottom #2 Not Required Yes*** NA 60331-33
Rosedale 8 - 15 1 around, side entry #1 Not Required No NA 60331-36
Rosedale D8 - 15 Duplex, side entry #1 Not Required No NA 60331-36
Rosedale 8 - 30 1 around, side entry #2 Not Required No NA 60331-35
Rosedale D8 - 30 Duplex, side entry #2 Not Required No NA 60331-35
Rosedale 16 - 48 2 to 23 around, bottom #2 Not Required No NA 60331-37
* Seal ring removal & FSI installation Tool 74132-31
** Adapter Part Number (includes gasket) ***Basket Gasket Part Number:
Gasket GAF/AFFCO Parker Gasket Part Number
Nitrile 60339-31GA 60340-31GA Nitrile 60334-36442
EPR 60339-31GB 60340-31GB EPR 60334-37442
 Viton 60339-31GC 60340-31GC Viton 60334-38442
 TEV 60339-31GD 60340-31GD TEV 60334-39442
9
DuoFLO™ Filter Support Basket
DuoFLO™ Filter Element Ordering Guide
Filter
Designation
Nominal Removal
Rating (Microns)
Material
(Media/Plastic Components)
Element
Length
(inches)
Connection Style
DFG - DuoFLO
Graded-Porosity
001 - 1µm PP - Polypro/Polypro 1 - 14.3 nominal C - Open (DuoFLO
Housings005 - 5µm EE - Polyester/Polyester 2 - 28.6 nominal
010 - 10µm EP - Polyester/Polypro R - Closed (Standard Bag
Housings)025 - 25µm
050 - 50µm
100 - 100µm
DuoFLO Filter Housing Ordering Guide
Number
Around
DuoFLO Size
Housing
Material
Connection Type
Support
Legs
Gasket
Material
1 = 1 Around DF
1 = #1 Size B = 304 SS 1 = 2" ANSI Flange L = Legs GA = Nitrile*
2 = # 2 Size C = 316L SS 2 = 2" NPT N = No legs GB = EPR
    3 = 2" DIN Flange GC = Viton
 4 = 2" BSPTr
* Limits housing operating temperature to 250°F (121°C)
DuoFLO™ Filter Piping System Ordering Guide
Description (refer to page 7)
Part Number
With Valves Without Valves
Duplex A 98847-07 98847-01
Duplex B 98847-08 98847-02
Triplex A 98847-09 98847-03
Triplex B 98847-10 98847-04
Quadplex A 98847-11 98847-05
Quadplex B 98847-12 98847-06
Other DuoFLO™ Filter Options or Tools
Housing Legs (when ordered separately) 98848-01
DuoFLO Element Installation Tool 60300-31
DuoFLO Element Removal Tool 74132-31
10
© CUNO Incorporated, 2003 -All Rights Reserved LITCDUOF1.0503
Seller warrants its equipment against defects in workmanship and material for a
period of 12 months from date of shipment from the factory under normal use and
service and otherwise when such equipment is used in accordance with
instructions furnished by Seller and for purposes disclosed in writing at the time
of purchase, if any.  Any unauthorized alteration or modification of the equipment
by Buyer will void this warranty.  Seller's liability under this warranty shall be
limited to the replacement or repair, F.O.B. point of manufacture, of any defective
equipment or part which, having been returned to the factory, transportation
charges prepaid, has been inspected and determined by the Seller to be defective.
THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EITHER
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AS TO DESCRIPTION, QUALITY,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR
USE, OR ANY OTHER MATTER.  Under no circumstances shall Seller be liable
to Buyer or any third party for any loss of profits or other direct or indirect costs,
expenses, losses or consequential damages arising out of or as a result of any
defects in or failure of its products or any part or parts thereof or arising out of or
as a result of parts or components incorporated in Seller's equipment but not
supplied by the Seller.
WARRANTY Your Lo cal CUNO Dis trib u tor is:
Filter Cartridge Benefits... Filter Bag Economy
Filter Cartridge Benefit DuoFLO™ Element Standard Bag Filter
High Dirt Holding Capacity ]Yes No
Rigid construction provided
by the media or additional
support components (i.e. cage
and core)
]Yes No
Installation/Removal
convenience – ease of use
]Yes No
Predictable retention even
under elevated differential
pressure
]Yes No
Reduced hold-up volume ]Yes No
Fluid Purification
Cuno Incorporated
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450, U.S.A.
Tele: (800) 243-6894
(203) 237-5541
Fax: (203) 238-8977
Service Worldwide
CUNO Pacific Pty Ltd
140 Sunnyholt Road
Blacktown, NSW 2148
Australia
CUNO K.K.
Hodogaya Station
 Building 6F
1-7 Iwai-cho, Hodogaya-ku
Yokohama 240 Japan
CUNO Latina Ltda
Rua Amf Do Brasil 251
18120 Mairinque-Sp